## DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

**MANUFACTURER** 

VIPP A/S SNORRESGADE 22 2300 COPENHAGEN.

Revision date: 11-03-2019

Product (s): VIPP263 GRINDER FOR SALT AND PEPPER

Item number: Item number 26300, Vipp263 Salt and Pepper Grinder

Food contact material: - SILICONE BLACK

- SILICONE BLACK - ABS PLASTIC BLACK

- CERAMIC GRINDER (CRUSH GRIND) - STAINLESS STEEL - POWDER COATED STAINLESS STEEL

BLACK/WHITE

The manufacturer hereby certify that the product (s) meet the requirements of:

Regulation No. 1935/2004 of 27 October 2004 (for all materials)

Regulation No. 2023/2006 of 22 December 2006 ("GMP Regulation" for all materials)

Regulation No. 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 (for all plastic components) Regulation No. 1282/2011 of 28 November 2011 (for all plastic components)

Commission Directive 2005/31/EC of 29 April 2005 amending Council Directive 84/500 / to ceramic

articles intended to come into contact with foodstuffs

**Application:** Can be used to grind all herbs and spices.

**Temperature Stable in the area:** Min. temperature: 0 deg. C.

Max temperature: 70 deg. C

Contact temperature / time: Up to 40 deg.C /> 24 hours.

40 to 70 deg.C / max 2 hours.

Restrictions on use: Some spices and blends are very oily, e.g. curries and garlic, nutmeg and

paprika. These spices may clot inside the grinder.

**Documentation:** Relevant documentation is available upon request.

Signature

Vipp A/S, Snorresgade 22, 2300 Copenhagen S

info@vipp.com VAT: 19997049

